Form PTO-1594

RM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-002/ (exp. 5/31/2002)	RKS ONLY					
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	Y Y Y					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bermaxx, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: XBT, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 2960 Technology Drive City: Rochester Hills State: M Zip: 49809 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State					
Security Agreement	🗴 Other Michigan Limited Liability Company 😸					
Other Execution DateJuly 3, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list.					
Additional number(s) attac	l hed ☑ Yes ☐ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: David R. Haarz	222.00					
Internal Address: Dickinson Wright, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$365.00					
Suite 800	X Enclosed					
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any shortages					
Street Address: 1901 L Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 04-1061					
City: Washington State: D.C. zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David R. Haarz Name of Person Signing August 9, 2002 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10.00 Dr 385.00 DA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0829

EXHIBIT 1

BERNAL	Registration No. 1,540,133
90° Angle w/ Two Circles	Registration No. 1,541,230
Design	
RP	Registration No. 1,576,037
ULTRA-ARC	Registration No. 2,162,626
ULTRA-LASER	Registration No. 2,237,109
ULTRA-BEAM	Registration No. 2,155,497
ULTRA-COMPOSITE	Registration No. 2,237,110
ULTRA-CLADDED	Registration No. 2,155,498
ULTRA-RP	Registration No. 2,237,111
ULTRA-LIFE	Registration No. 2,186,408
ULTRA-ALLOY	Registration No. 2,234,679
ULTRA-PLATE	Registration No. 2,239,226
ULTRA-PUNCH	Registration No. 2,198,834
ULTRA	Registration No. 2,198,840

DC 78874-2

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0830

BCS/CD-7	5 (Rev. 04/01)			_				
	MICHIGAN	DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SE			7			
Date Received (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY) ULL 1 6 2002								
		This document is effective on the date filed, unle a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	ss	FILED				
	th R. Lombardo			JUL 1 6 2002				
Address Kerr, F City		er, PLC 500 Woodward Ave., Suite 2500 State Zip Code		Administrator BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES				
Detroit	:	MI 48226	1	EFFECTIVE DATE:				
Doc	ument will be retur	ned to the name and address you enter above.		ETTECTIVE DATE.				
	If left blank docum	ent will be mailed to the registered office.						
followin		FICATE OF AMENDMENT TO TI For use by Limited Lia (Please read information and in provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 19 Amendment:	ability struction	/ Companies ons on reverse side)				
1.	The present nam	e of the limited liability company is:						
_		Bermax	x, LLC					
2.	The identification	number assigned by the Bureau is:		B58641				
3.	The date of filing	of its original Articles of Organization wa	ıs:	December 13, 1999				
····		107						
		of the Articles of Organization is hereby limited liability company is XBT, LLC	amend	ded to read as follows:				
5.	The amendm	ent was approved by a majority vote of the	he mer	nbers entitled to vote.				
]	The amendm	ent was approved by unanimous vote of	all of th	ne members entitled to vote.				
This	Certificate is her	eby signed as required by Section 103 of	f the A	ot.				
		Signed this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>July</u>						
By (Signature of Member or Manager)								
	Wyman J. Bolton, of Cortran Group, Inc., Manager							
(Type or Print Name)								

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0831

Preparer's Name Kenneth R. Lombardo

Business Telephone Number (313) 961-0200

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS

1. The amendment cannot be filed until this form, or a comparable document, is submitted.

 Submit one original of this document. Upon filing, the document will be added to the records of the Bureau of Commercial Services. The original will be returned your registered office address, unless you enter a different address in the box on the front of this document.

Since this document will be maintained on electronic format, it is important that the filing be legible. Documents with poor black and white contrast, or otherwise illegible, will be rejected.

- 3. This Certificate is to be used pursuant to the provisions of section 603 of Act 23, P.A. of 1993, for the purpose of amending the Articles of Organization of a domestic limited liability company. Do not use this form for restated articles.
- 4. Item 2 Enter the identification number assigned by the Bureau. If this number is unknown, leave it blank.
- Item 4 The article being amended must be set forth in its entirety. However, if the article being amended is divided into separately identifiable sections, only the sections being amended need to be included.
- 6. This document is effective on the date endorsed "Filed" by the Bureau. A later effective date, no more than 90 days after the date of delivery, may be stated as an additional article.
- The Certificate must be signed by a manager if management is vested in one or more managers. Otherwise, the signature of at least one member is required.
- 8. If more space is needed, attach additional pages. All pages should be numbered.

To submit by mail:

Michigan Department of Consumer & Industry Services Bureau of Commercial Services Corporation Division 7150 Harris Drive P.O. Box 30054 Lansing, Michigan 48909 To submit in person:

6546 Mercantile Way Lansing, MI Telephone: (517) 241-6400

Fees may be paid by VISA or Mastercard when delivered in person to our office.

MICH-ELF (Michigan Electronic Filing System):

RECORDED: 08/09/2002

First time users: Call (517) 241-6420 or visit our website at http://www.cis.state.mi.us/bcs/corp/Customer with MICH-ELF Filer Account: Send document to (517) 241-9845.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0832